
September 12, 2013 
2013 Texas-New Mexico-Chihuahua Regional Work Group Contacts 

            Co-Chairs / Co-Presidentes del Grupo Regional de los Tres Estados 
  Name Organization Phone Email Support Staff Phone 
U.S. Federal Sam Coleman, Deputy 

Regional Administrator 
EPA 214-665-6701  coleman.sam@epa.gov Debra Tellez: 

tellez.debra@epa.gov 
 

915-533-7273 

U.S. State 
New Mexico 

R.C. Flynn, Secretary NMED 505-827-2855    Ryan.flynn@state.nm.us 
 

  

U.S. State 
Texas 

Carlos Rubinstein TCEQ 512-239-5515 Curtis Seaton (for appts/mtgs): 
Curtis.seaton@tceq.texas.gov 
 
carlos.rubinstein@tceq.texas.gov 

Steve Niemeyer: 
steve.niemeyer@tceq.state.gov 
Gina Posada:  
eugenia.posada@tceq.texas.gov 
 

512-239-3606 
915.834.4977 

Mexico 
Federal 

Brenda Rios Prieto SEMARNAT 011-52-614-442-1501 brenda.rios@chihuahua.semarnat.gob.mx Gerardo Tarín 
gerardo.tarin@semarnat.gob.mx 

011-52-616-
6687 

Mexico 
State Chihuahua 

Guillermo Marquez 
Lizalde, Secretary  

SDUE 011-52-614-415-
7514  

  
 

Victor Manuel Mata Segovia 
matasegovia@hotmail.com  

011-52-614-
429-3627 

 
Tribal Representatives 

 Name Organization Phone Email Support Staff Phone Email 
U.S. Tribal Frank Paiz, Governor Ysleta del Sur Pueblo 915-859-8053 fpaiz@ydsp-nsn.gov Evaristo Cruz 915-859-7913 ecruz@ydsp-nsn.gov 

 
Task Force Co-Leaders / Co-Líderes de los Equipos de Trabajo 

 Task Force Country Co-Leader Organization Phone Email 

1 Goal 1:  Air 
Objetivo 2:  Aire MX Dra. Alba Yadira Corral Universidad Autónoma de Cd. Juárez 

UACJ 01152-656-688-1885 acorral@uacj.mx  

  US  Dr. Wen-Whai Li  University of Texas at El Paso  915-747-8755  wli@utep.edu 

2 Goal 2: Water 
Objetivo 1:  Agua MX Dr. René Franco Barreno Paso del Norte Water Task Force 656-611-1947 

656-611-4989 rfranco@francoyasociados.com 

  US  Lorenzo Arriaga  Paso del Norte Water Task Force   915- 449-5479  lrnzrrg034@gmail.com 

3 Goal 3:  Waste 
Objetivo 3:  Residuos MX René Franco Ruiz Franco & Associates 011152656-616-6609 renefranco@francoyasociados.com 

  US   Cristina Viesca-Santos   El Paso County District Attorney’s Office   915-546-2050  Cristina.Viesca@ca.epcounty.com 

4 Goal 4:  Emergency Response 
Objetivo 5:  Emergencias Ambientales MX 

1) Raul De Leon B. 
2) Efren Matamoros 
 

Ecología y Protección Civil 01152656-207-8800 
ext 2402 
(01152) 1656-318-
4948  (Efren) 

 Raulde_leon@hotmail.com 
Mabe71@hotmail.com   
 

  US Fire Marshall Robert 
Monsivaiz Dona Ana County 575-647-7921   robertm@donaanacounty.org 

5 Goal 5:  Compliance Assistance 
Objetivo 6:  Cumplimiento de Ley MX Lic. Joel Aranda  PROFEPA 

011-52-656-682-39-
90, ext 18253 
 

jaranda@profepa.gob.mx 

  US  Pamela Aguirre  TCEQ  915-834-4974  Pamela.aquirre@tceq.state.gov 

6 Environmental Health 
Salúd Ambiental MX Dr. Enrique Suárez y Toriello FEMAP 656-616-0833 esuareztoriello@msn.com 

esuarez@femap.org 
  US VACANT    

7 Environmental Education 
Educación Ambiental MX  Lic. Claudia Janet Laffont 

Castañón  Directora de Aqua 21, A.C 656-616-5228 
656-613-1800 

aqua21ac@gmail.com 
aqua21@prodigy.net.mx m 

  US Patricia Juarez University of Texas at El Paso-CERM 915-747-7976 pjuarez@utep.edu 
8 Chihuahua / New Mexico Task Force MX Edgar Saul Carrillo  recicladora ecologica reco   636-103-4281 Cell  recoregional@hotmail.com 
  US  VACANT       
9 Chihuahua / Texas Task Force MX Juan Carlos Valdivia Presidente Municipal, Ojinaga, Chih. 626-453-0304 Jcvpresidente2010@hotmail.com 
  US Paul Hunt County Judge, Presidio 432-729-4452  eljuez@att.net 
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September 12, 2013 
 
  

Samuel Coleman  
U.S. Federal Chair 

Brenda Ríos Prieto 
Mexican Chair 

R.C. Flynn 
Secretary  

Carlos Rubinstein 
Commissioner  

Manuel Guillermo Marquez Lizalde 
Secretary  

Goal 1: Air 
Alba Yadira Corral Avitia, Dr (MX) 
Wen Whai Li, Ph.D. (US) 

Task Force Leaders 

U.S.—Mexico Chairs, Texas—Chihuahua—New Mexico, Tribal 

 Goal 2: Water 
René Franco Barreno, Ph.D. (MX) 
Lorenzo Arriaga, P.E. (US) 
 

Goal 3: Waste  
René Franco Ruiz, M.C. (MX) 
Cristina Viescas, Attorney (US) 
  

Goal 4: Emergency Response  
Ing. Raul de Leon Aprez (MX) 
Marshal Robert Monsivaiz (US) 

Goal 5: Enforcement  
Lic. Joel Aranda (MX) 
Pamela Aguirre (US) 

Environmental Health  
Dr. Enrique Suárez y Toriello (MX) 
VACANT (US) 
 

Environmental Education  
Claudia Laffont Mex. 
Patricia Juarez, Ph.D U.S. 

State Regional Workgroup Chairs 

Chihuahua / Texas (East) Task Force  
Juan Carlos Valdivia (MX) 
Paul Hunt (US) 

Chihuahua / New Mexico (West) Task Force  
Ing. Saul Carrillo (MX) 
VACANT (US) 

TRIBAL CO-CHAIR: 
Governor Frank Paiz, 
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo Tigua  


